+91 22 4146 9000 sales@panam.in www.panam.in
Rev/04/2023
Valve Manifolds
Maximum Working Pressure upto
10000 psi (689 bar)
PANAM
®
  has emerged as renowned name in global market for 'Instrumentation Fittings & Valves'. Since its

Connection Size
2-Way Manifolds
Ordering Information for 2-Way Manifolds with Standard Body
4 - 1/4” NPT
8 - 1/2” NPT
20M - M20x1.5
4R - 1/4” BSPT
4G - 1/4” BSPP
8R - 1/2” BSPT
8G - 1/2” BSPP
20MM - External Thread M20x1.5 / Flange
20MSWL - M20x1.5 with Swivel Nut
4GSWL - 1/4” BSPP with Swivel Nut
8GSWL - 1/2” BSPP with Swivel Nut
08 PANAM
®
- 1/2”      Tube Fitting
M12 PANAM
®
- 12mm      Tube Fitting
Configuration
- V AType L (Standard) - Type V  - Type A
Vent Hole Size
R  BM- Standard Body - Pipe to Pipe  - Pipe to Pipe (Base Mounting)
T BV  * - Standard Body - Pipe to Flange  - Pipe to Pipe (Base Vent)
H  *- Standard Body - Flange to Flange
DM - Standard Body - Pipe to Flange, Direct Mounting **
* Standard Flange Type B to IEC 61518
** Type A to IEC 61518 - the letter are changed to TA, HA or DMA correspondingly,
 As per MSS-SP-99 - the letters are changed to  TM, HB or HM or DMM correspondingly.
P  XLT- Vent with a Plug - Low Temperature Application
SG  BT   - -Sour Gas Conditions in Accordance Ball Tip
  to NACE MR-01-75  Soft Seat (Large Bore)LB -
HT ATK - Grafoil Seal for High Temperature  - Anti-Tamper Key
SS  - Stainless Steel 316
CS - Carbon Steel
MO  - Monel - 400
HC - Hastalloy - C 276
DSS - Duplex - UNS S32205
SDSS - Super Duplex - UNS S32750
6MO  - UNS S31254
INC625 - Inconel 625
INC825 - Inconel 825
Maximum Working Pressure
BKT  - Mounting Brackets
Mounting
11 www.panam.in
Connection Type
-   - Female Thread (Standard)
MM - Male Thread
MF - Male/Female
FM - Female/Male
OD PANAM
®
-      Tube Fitting
-  - Maximum Working Pressure 6000 (414 bar)
10K   - Maximum Working Pressure 10000 (689 bar)
- - 1/4"NPT (Standard)
V2 - 1/8"NPT
V8 - 1/2"NPT
V20M - M20x1.5
V4G - 1/4” BSPP
V2G - 1/8” BSPP
V8G - 1/2” BSPP
Space Saving Body - Pipe to Pipe, Remote Mounting
2-Way Manifolds

- 12mm      Tube Fitting
3-Way Manifolds
Ordering Information for 3-Way Manifolds with Standard Body
3VM-SS-20M-R-A-V8-SG-10K-BKT
3 Valve Manifolds
Number of Valves
Material
Mounting
Optional
Connection Size
Configuration
A - Type A (Angular)
R  - Standard Body - Pipe to Pipe
T  *- Standard Body - Pipe to Flange
H  *- Standard Body - Flange to Flange
DM - Standard Body - Pipe to Flange, Direct Mounting **
* Standard Flange type MSS-SP-99
** Type A to IEC 61518 - the letter are changed to TA, HA or DMA correspondingly,
 As per Type B to IEC 61518 the letters are changed to  TB, HB or DMB correspondingly.
P  XLT- Vent with a Plug - Low Temperature Application
SG  BV  - Sour Gas Conditions in Accordance - Vent with Bleed Valves
  to NACE MR-01-75  - Ball TipBT
  Grafoil Seal for High Temperature - Anti-Tamper KeyHT ATK-
-  - Maximum Working Pressure 6000 psi (414 bar)
10K   - Maximum Working Pressure 10000 psi (689 bar)
Maximum Working Pressure
BKT   - Mounting Brackets
Mounting
26www.panam.in
SS  - Stainless Steel 316
CS - Carbon Steel
MO  - Monel - 400
HC - Hastalloy - C 276
DSS - Duplex - UNS S32205
SDSS - Super Duplex - UNS S32750
6MO  - UNS S31254
INC625 - Inconel 625
INC825 - Inconel 825
Drain Hole Size
- - 1/4"NPT (Standard)
V2 - 1/8"NPT
V8 - 1/2"NPT
V20M - M20x1.5
V4G - 1/4” BSPP
V2G - 1/8” BSPP
V8G - 1/2” BSPP
Dimensions 5VM-SS-8-R
1/4” NPT

- 12mm      Tube Fitting
5-Way Manifolds
Ordering Information for 5-Way Manifolds with Standard Body
5VM-SS-20M-R-A-V8-P-10K-BKT
5 Valve Manifolds
Number of Valves
Material
Mounting
Optional
Connection Size
Configuration
A - Type A (Angular)
R  - Standard Body - Pipe to Pipe
T  *- Standard Body - Pipe to Flange
H  *- Standard Body - Flange to Flange
DM - Standard Body - Pipe to Flange, Direct Mounting **
* Standard Flange type MSS-SP-99
** Type A to IEC 61518 - the letter are changed to TA, HA or DMA correspondingly,
 As per Type B to IEC 61518 the letters are changed to  TB, HB or DMB correspondingly.
P  - Vent with a Plug
SG   - Sour Gas Conditions in Accordance
  to NACE MR-01-75
  Grafoil Seal for High Temperature HT -
XLT - Low Temperature Application
-  - Maximum Working Pressure 6000 psi (414 bar)
10K   - Maximum Working Pressure 10000 psi (689 bar)
Maximum Working Pressure
BKT  - Mounting Brackets
Mounting
33 www.panam.in
PC - Power Configuration
  (2 Vent - 1 Equalizer - 2 Isolation)
BT - Ball Tip
LB - Soft Seat (Large Bore)
ATK - Anti-Tamper Key
Drain Hole Size
- - 1/4” NPT (Standard)
V2 - 1/2” NPT
V4G - 1/4” BSPP
V8G - 1/2” BSPP
V2G - 1/8” BSPP
SS  - Stainless Steel 316
CS - Carbon Steel
MO  - Monel - 400
HC - Hastalloy - C 276
DSS - Duplex - UNS S32205
SDSS - Super Duplex - UNS S32750
6MO  - UNS S31254
INC625 - Inconel 625
INC825 - Inconel 825
V8 - 1/8” NPT
V20M - M20x1.5
Manifold Installation Options
34www.panam.in
Notes
35 www.panam.in
Other Products
FILTERS
GAUGE SAVERS
PRESSURE TRANSMITTERS
GRAB SAMPLING SYSTEM
TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTERS
PRE-FABRICATED HOOK UPSCONDENSATE POTS AIR HEADERS
TUBING
FLANGE ADAPTERS
SWIVEL GAUGE ADAPTERS THERMOWELLS
BELLOW SEAL VALVES GAUGE ROOT VALVES NEEDLE VALVES HP NEEDLE VALVES
HP BALL VALVES
2-3-5 VALVE MANIFOLDS
BALL VALVES
SWIVEL FITTINGS JIC FITTINGS WELD FITTINGS HIGH PRESSURE FITTINGS
CHECK VALVES
TUBE FITTINGS PIPE FITTINGS HP PIPE FITTINGSRELIEF VALVES